
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Preliminary Phase 226 days Mon 4/8/19 Tue 11/19/19

2 Scoping 112 days Mon 4/8/19 Sun 7/28/19

3 Verify scope per CIP Sheet 60 days Mon 4/8/19 Thu 6/6/19

4 Hold Internal Scoping Meeting 1 day Fri 6/7/19 Fri 6/7/19

5 Finalize Scope & Budget 30 days Sat 6/8/19 Sun 7/7/19

6 Verify Funds with Finance 21 days Mon 7/8/19 Sun 7/28/19

7 Professional Service Contract 114 days Mon 7/29/19 Tue 11/19/19

8 Negotiate Contract 60 days Mon 7/29/19 Thu 9/26/19

9 Obtain Temporary Rights of Entry, if needed 90 days Mon 7/29/19 Sat 10/26/19

10 Prepare ARF/Verify Funds with Finance - May need reimbursement form 14 days Fri 9/27/19 Thu 10/10/19

11 ARF Review Process (Min 29 Days) 25 days Fri 10/11/19 Mon 11/4/19

12 City Council (Typically Tuesday) 1 day Tue 11/5/19 Tue 11/5/19

13 Execute Contract 14 days Wed 11/6/19 Tue 11/19/19

14 Design Phase 2204 days Wed 11/20/19 Mon 12/1/25

15 COSM Design 2204 days Wed 11/20/19 Mon 12/1/25

16 Finish Detention Pond 750 days Wed 11/20/19 Wed 12/8/21

17 Consultant Prepare Preliminary Layout (30%) 250 days Thu 12/9/21 Mon 8/15/22

18 COSM Reviews 30% Design 45 days Tue 8/16/22 Thu 9/29/22

19 30% Review Meeting 1 day Fri 9/30/22 Fri 9/30/22

20 Negotiate Change In Service # 4 with API 45 days Sat 10/1/22 Mon 11/14/22

21 Prepare ARF/Verify Funds with Finance - May need reimbursement form 30 days Tue 11/15/22 Wed 12/14/22

22 ARF Review Process (Min 29 Days) 31 days Thu 12/15/22 Sat 1/14/23

23 City Council (Typically Tuesday) 3 days Sun 1/15/23 Tue 1/17/23

24 Delay for Broadway WWL 520 days Sat 10/1/22 Sun 3/3/24

25 Negotiate On-Call Contract 60 days Mon 3/4/24 Thu 5/2/24

26 Prepare ARF/Verify Funds with Finance 7 days Fri 5/3/24 Thu 5/9/24

27 ARF Review Process (Min 29 Days) 53 days Fri 5/10/24 Mon 7/1/24

28 City Council (Typically Tuesday) 1 day Tue 7/2/24 Tue 7/2/24

29 Execute On Call Contract 14 days Wed 7/3/24 Tue 7/16/24

30 Consultant Prepare 60% 120 days Wed 7/17/24 Wed 11/13/24

31 COSM Reviews 60% Design 31 days Thu 11/14/24 Sat 12/14/24

32 TxDOT/USDOT Reviews 60% Design 30 days Sun 12/15/24 Mon 1/13/25

33 60% Review Meeting 1 day Tue 1/14/25 Tue 1/14/25

34 Consultant Prepare 90% 100 days Wed 1/15/25 Thu 4/24/25

35 COSM Reviews 90% Design 30 days Fri 4/25/25 Sat 5/24/25

36 TcDOT/USDOT Reviews 90% Design 30 days Sun 5/25/25 Mon 6/23/25

37 90% Review Meeting 1 day Tue 6/24/25 Tue 6/24/25

38 Consultant To Finalize 99% Design 60 days Wed 6/25/25 Sat 8/23/25

39 COSM Reviews 99% Design 7 days Sun 8/24/25 Sat 8/30/25

40 Consultant Seals 100% Plans 7 days Sun 8/31/25 Sat 9/6/25

41 Float 72 days Sun 9/7/25 Mon 11/17/25

42 Meeting with Purchasing To Advertise 14 days Tue 11/18/25 Mon 12/1/25

43 Advance Funding Agreement 167 days Wed 7/17/24 Mon 12/30/24

44 Prepare AFA - TXDOT Task 90 days Wed 7/17/24 Mon 10/14/24

45 Prepare ARF/Verify Funds with Finance 14 days Tue 10/15/24 Mon 10/28/24

46 City Council (Typically Tuesday) 35 days Tue 10/29/24 Mon 12/2/24

47 City Manager Signature 14 days Tue 12/3/24 Mon 12/16/24

48 TXDOT Signatures 14 days Tue 12/17/24 Mon 12/30/24

49 Request Check 7 days Tue 12/3/24 Mon 12/9/24

50 Executed AFA 1 day Tue 12/10/24 Tue 12/10/24
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

51 Easements 274 days Sat 10/1/22 Sat 7/1/23

52 Easements/ROW Acquisitions 274 days Sat 10/1/22 Sat 7/1/23

53 License Agreements 117 days Sat 10/1/22 Wed 1/25/23

54 Prepare License Agreement Exhibits 21 days Sat 10/1/22 Fri 10/21/22

55 Prepare offer letter 14 days Sat 10/22/22 Fri 11/4/22

56 Negation with owners 60 days Sat 11/5/22 Tue 1/3/23

57 Offer accepted: Letter agreement, Exhibit, W-9, Sent to CM 7 days Wed 1/4/23 Tue 1/10/23

58 Request check 14 days Wed 1/11/23 Tue 1/24/23

59 Possession of Real Estate from Close 1 day Wed 1/25/23 Wed 1/25/23

60 Easements and ROW 212 days Sat 10/1/22 Sun 4/30/23

61 Survey/Exhibit/Field Notes Prepared 21 days Sat 10/1/22 Fri 10/21/22

62 Field Notes to appraiser 1 day Sat 10/22/22 Sat 10/22/22

63 Notice of intent to acquire sent to property owner 14 days Sat 10/22/22 Fri 11/4/22

64 Prepare Appraisal 60 days Sun 10/23/22 Wed 12/21/22

65 Review Appraisal/Auth to make offer 14 days Thu 12/22/22 Wed 1/4/23

66 Prepare offer letter 14 days Thu 1/5/23 Wed 1/18/23

67 Negation with owners, begin title clearing 60 days Thu 1/19/23 Sun 3/19/23

68 Offer accepted: clear title, schedule closing (Easement/ROW, W-9, Sent to 
CM

7 days Mon 3/20/23 Sun 3/26/23

69 Title Commitment 7 days Mon 3/27/23 Sun 4/2/23

70 Request check 14 days Mon 4/3/23 Sun 4/16/23

71 Possession of Real Estate from Close 14 days Mon 4/17/23 Sun 4/30/23

72 Eminent Domain 104 days Mon 3/20/23 Sat 7/1/23

73 If rejected: Make 2nd Offer (15 Cal Days) 15 days Mon 3/20/23 Mon 4/3/23

74 If rejected: Send to City Council 30 days Mon 3/20/23 Tue 4/18/23

75 Prepare Eminent Domain Process 14 days Wed 4/19/23 Tue 5/2/23

76 Eminent Domain 60 days Wed 5/3/23 Sat 7/1/23

77 Possession and Use Agreement 14 days Mon 3/20/23 Sun 4/2/23

78 Easements/ROW Cleared 14 days Mon 5/1/23 Sun 5/14/23

79 TxDOT Environmental Permits 272 days Thu 11/14/24 Tue 8/12/25

80 Texas Historical Commision 90 days Thu 11/14/24 Tue 2/11/25

81 Cultural Constraints Analysis 60 days Thu 11/14/24 Sun 1/12/25

82 TxDOT Review 30 days Mon 1/13/25 Tue 2/11/25

83 Permit Approved 1 day Wed 2/12/25 Wed 2/12/25

84 Biological Evalaution 90 days Thu 11/14/24 Tue 2/11/25

85  Constraints Analysis 60 days Thu 11/14/24 Sun 1/12/25

86 TxDOT Review 30 days Mon 1/13/25 Tue 2/11/25

87 Permit Approved 1 day Wed 2/12/25 Wed 2/12/25

88 Categorical Exclusion (CE) 180 days Thu 2/13/25 Mon 8/11/25

89  Constraints Analysis 120 days Thu 2/13/25 Thu 6/12/25

90 TxDOT Review 60 days Fri 6/13/25 Mon 8/11/25

91 Project Environmental Cleared 1 day Tue 8/12/25 Tue 8/12/25

92 Public Outreach 1107 days Sat 10/1/22 Sat 10/11/25

93 Set Up Meeting after 30% Plans 30 days Sat 10/1/22 Sun 10/30/22

94 Public Meeting For 30% Plans 1 day Mon 10/31/22 Mon 10/31/22

95 Set Up Meeting after 90% Plans 30 days Wed 6/25/25 Thu 7/24/25

96 Public Meeting For90% Plans 1 day Fri 7/25/25 Fri 7/25/25

97 Public Hearing (TxDOT Environmental Clearance) 60 days Wed 8/13/25 Sat 10/11/25

98 Utility Relocation 1230 days Fri 9/30/22 Tue 2/10/26

99 Determine Conflicts & Notify Utilities 30 days Fri 4/25/25 Sat 5/24/25

100 Review Meeting (after 30%) 1 day Fri 9/30/22 Fri 9/30/22
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

101 Review Meeting (After 60%) 1 day Sun 12/15/24 Sun 12/15/24

102 Review Meeting (After 90%) 1 day Wed 6/25/25 Wed 6/25/25

103 Issue Notification Letters 1 day Thu 6/26/25 Thu 6/26/25

104 Minium Notification Requirement (120 Days) 120 days Fri 6/27/25 Fri 10/24/25

105 Power Poles 421 days Mon 12/16/24 Mon 2/9/26

106 SMEU 312 days Mon 12/16/24 Thu 10/23/25

107 Prepares Design (After 60% Plans) 60 days Mon 12/16/24 Thu 2/13/25

108 Review SMEU Plans 30 days Fri 2/14/25 Sat 3/15/25

109 Order Materials 120 days Sun 3/16/25 Sun 7/13/25

110 Walk Alignment with CIP PM (After 100% Plans) 1 day Sun 8/24/25 Sun 8/24/25

111 SMEU to Relocate Power Poles/Underground 60 days Mon 8/25/25 Thu 10/23/25

112 Century Link 59 days Fri 10/24/25 Sun 12/21/25

113 Prepares Design 30 days Fri 10/24/25 Sat 11/22/25

114 Get contract in place 14 days Sun 11/23/25 Sat 12/6/25

115 Relocate Overhead 15 days Sun 12/7/25 Sun 12/21/25

116 Grande 60 days Sun 12/7/25 Wed 2/4/26

117 Prepares Design 30 days Sun 12/7/25 Mon 1/5/26

118 Get contract in place 15 days Tue 1/6/26 Tue 1/20/26

119 Relocate Overhead 15 days Wed 1/21/26 Wed 2/4/26

120 Time Warner 65 days Sun 12/7/25 Mon 2/9/26

121 Prepares Design 21 days Sun 12/7/25 Sat 12/27/25

122 Get contract in place 14 days Sun 12/28/25 Sat 1/10/26

123 Relocate Overhead 30 days Sun 1/11/26 Mon 2/9/26

124 Center Point Gas 342 days Mon 12/16/24 Sat 11/22/25

125 Prepares Design 31 days Mon 12/16/24 Wed 1/15/25

126 Get contract in place 30 days Thu 1/16/25 Fri 2/14/25

127 Relocate Gas Mains 30 days Fri 10/24/25 Sat 11/22/25

128 Utilities Cleared 1 day Tue 2/10/26 Tue 2/10/26

129 Bid Phase 152 days Wed 2/11/26 Sun 7/12/26

130 Advertise (Must Start on a Sunday) 30 days Wed 2/11/26 Thu 3/12/26

131 Bid Opening (Must be Tues-Thurs) 1 day Fri 3/13/26 Fri 3/13/26

132 Review Bids 14 days Sat 3/14/26 Fri 3/27/26

133 Prepare ARF/Verify Funds with Finance - May need reimbursement form 7 days Sat 3/28/26 Fri 4/3/26

134 ARF Review Process (Min 29 Days) 27 days Sat 4/4/26 Thu 4/30/26

135 City Council Award (Must be on a Tuesday) 26 days Fri 5/1/26 Tue 5/26/26

136 Execute Contract 21 days Wed 5/27/26 Tue 6/16/26

137 Pre Construction Tasks (Materials Testing/Prepare Precon) 14 days Wed 6/17/26 Tue 6/30/26

138 Pre Construction Meeting 1 day Wed 7/1/26 Wed 7/1/26

139 Issue NTP 11 days Thu 7/2/26 Sun 7/12/26

140 Construction Phase 999 days Mon 7/13/26 Fri 4/6/29

141 Construction 999 days Mon 7/13/26 Fri 4/6/29

142 Closeout Phase 240 days Sat 4/7/29 Sun 12/2/29

143 Consultant Prepare Record Drawings 90 days Sat 4/7/29 Thu 7/5/29

144 Review Record Drawings 60 days Fri 7/6/29 Mon 9/3/29

145 Consultant Revises Record Drawings 60 days Tue 9/4/29 Fri 11/2/29

146 Prepare Final Invoice Construction 60 days Sat 4/7/29 Tue 6/5/29

147 Pay Final Invoice Construction 30 days Wed 6/6/29 Thu 7/5/29

148 Pay Final Invoice Design 30 days Sat 11/3/29 Sun 12/2/29
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